APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP SERVICE AGREEMENT AND EASEMENT

The undersigned hereby makes application for membership in OKMULGEE COUNTY RURAL WATER DISTRICT NO. 20. Said applicant hereby agrees that if said application is approved by said Rural Water District that applicant will conform to and be bound by the Service Agreement and the Easement, each of which are a part of this document.

SERVICE AGREEMENT

This agreement made this	day of,, between
OKMULGEE COUNTY RURAL WATER I	DISTRICT NO. 20, organized under the laws of the
State of Oklahoma (hereinafter called the Rus	ral Water District and
`	
	, hereinafter called Member
	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address, City, Zip Code	Phone No.
, J, 1	
WITNESSETH:	
The undersigned, hereby makes appli	ication for membership in the said Rural Water
District and agrees to the following condition	•
To pay a membership fee of \$	
1	

To pay a minimum monthly (water charge) to be established by the Board of Directors, beginning from the time service is made available by the Rural Water District, and pay for additional water used at the rate set out in the rate schedule adopted by the Board of Directors. Any changes adopted for the minimum monthly (water charges) and the rate schedule by the Board of Directors of the Rural Water District shall become a part of this agreement as though fully set out herein.

All water shall be metered by meters furnished and installed by the Rural Water District.

If, after water service is made available, the same is discontinued or disconnected for any purpose, pursuant to the Bylaws and the Rules and Regulations of the Rural Water District, reconnection shall be upon the conditions set out in the Bylaws and the Rules and Regulations of the Rural Water District.

The laws of the State of Oklahoma, the Bylaws of the Rural Water District, and the Rules and Regulations of the Rural Water District, as presently existing, and as may be amended from time to time are made a part of this agreement as though fully set out herein.

The member shall hold the Rural Water District harmless from any and all claims or demands for damage to real pr personal property occurring from the point member ties on the Rural Water District meter to the final destination of the line installed by the member. The member agrees to grant to the Rural Water District an easement of right-of-way for the purpose of installing, maintaining and operating such pipelines, meters, valves, and any other equipment, which may be deemed necessary to the Rural Water District on this form.

The Rural Water District shall have the right to locate a water service meter and the pipe necessary to connect the meter on the property of the Member at a point to be chosen by the Rural Water District, and shall have access to its property and equipment located upon the Member's premises at all times for any purpose connected with, or in the furtherance of, its business operations, on discontinuance of service, shall have the right to remove any of its property from the Member's premises.

EASEMENT		
receipt of which is hereby ackn RURAL WATER DISTRICT	owledge, do hereby gran NO. 20, A PERMANEN	and other valuable consideration, nt and convey unto OKMULGEE COUNTY TEASEMENT TWENTY FEET WIDE, PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION.**
fresh water line on and over, or time to time, with right of ingre- grantee, its successors and assig	buried within, the abovess and egress, TO HAV gns forever. Should the	ing, removing, relaying and replacing a e described land, as may be necessary form E AND TO HOLD the same unto the grantee abandon the above property for the ert to the grantor or grantor's successor in
Dated this day	y of	,
	Legal Name, Husband	
	Legal Name, Wife	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF)	
		c, in and for said County and State, on this,, personally
		I the same as their free and voluntary act itness my hand and official seal the day and
	Notary Public	

My commission expires _____

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT AND EASEMENT

_	County Rural Water District No 20 hereby accepts and receipts for membership fee of applicant and acknowledges receipt of the Service
	ement herein contained.
DONE this	day of
	OKMULGEE COUNTY RURAL WATER DISTRICT NO 20
	BY: